
CITY HALL
500 CASTRO STREETCity of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 203818

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 5/28/2024

Title: Mountain View Child-Care Center Operator Agreement Extension

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - AbilityPath Letter Dated March 15, 2024, 3. ATT 2 - Council Report
Dated December 12, 2023, 4. ATT 3 - Council Memorandum Dated March 5, 2024, 5. ATT 4 -
Summary of Information

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council5/28/2024 1

Mountain View Child-Care Center Operator Agreement Extension
Authorize the City Manager or Designee to Amend the Mountain View Child-Care Center Operator Agreement
with AbilityPath to Extend the Term Through June 30, 2029, Modify the Center’s Hours of Operations, and
Include Identified Facility Improvements.

City of Mountain View Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

